Table 25

SENTENCED INDIVIDUALS IN EACH GUIDELINE SENTENCING RANGE'

Fiscal Year 2024

FINAL GUIDELINE RANGE Cumulative
(in months) N % %
0-6 7,735 12.7 12.7
1-7 830 1.4 14.1
2-8 290 0.5 14.5
3-9 0 0.0 14.5
4-10 605 1.0 15.5
6-12 1,484 2.4 18.0
8-14 2,840 4.7 22.6
9-15 19 0.0 22.7
10-16 1,897 3.1 25.8
12-18 1,957 32 29.0
15-21 2,200 3.6 32.6
18-24 2,137 3.5 36.1
21-27 1,802 3.0 39.1
24-30 2,303 38 42.8
27-33 1,072 1.8 44.6
30-37 2,531 4.2 48.8
33-41 1,059 1.7 50.5
37-46 2,508 4.1 54.6
41-51 1,171 1.9 56.5
46-57 2,432 4.0 60.5
51-63 1,372 2.3 62.8
57-71 2,681 4.4 67.2
63-78 1,083 1.8 69.0
70-87 2,125 3.5 72.4
77-96 466 0.8 73.2
78-97 842 1.4 74.6
84-105 493 0.8 75.4
87-108 1,368 2.2 77.6
92-115 370 0.6 78.2
97-121 780 1.3 79.5
100-125 431 0.7 80.2
108-135 1,311 2.2 82.4
110-137 311 0.5 82.9
120-150 235 0.4 83.3
121-151 773 1.3 84.6
130-162 294 0.5 85.0
135-168 1,092 1.8 86.8
140-175 237 0.4 87.2
151-188 1,410 2.3 89.5
168-210 994 1.6 91.2
188-235 959 1.6 92.7
210-262 739 1.2 93.9
235-293 573 09 94.9
262-327 856 1.4 96.3
292-365 481 0.8 97.1
324-405 291 0.5 97.6
360-Life 741 1.2 98.8
Life 744 1.2 100.0
TOTAL 60,924 100.0 -

' Of the 61,678 cases, 754 were excluded due to missing sentencing range. Descriptions of variables used in this table are provided in
Appendix A.

SOURCE: U.S. Sentencing Commission, 2024 Datafile, USSCFY24.



